Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

4005 Mike
4001 Casper
4002 April
4003 Bijou
4004 Bam-Bam

04 inch

Chihuahua

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

French Bulldog

Pomeranian

Stephen Carazo
Ronda Harvey
Harriet Rodiger
Carol Keller

Ronda Harvey

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Course Time: 59

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:33:33 100 1st ] 25 O 0 O 0 0
0:45:34 100 2nd a3 0O 0 0 0 o0
0:57:61 100 3rd L1 LI 1 O 0 O 0 0
0:31:13 NO L1 o 0O 0 O 1 0
0:38:41 NO [ L O o 1 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

8013 Riff
8010 Swift

Master

8017 Divot
8021 NIKI
8020 Riff
8027 Joey
8014 Marzi
8006 Toby
8007 Boku
8019 Philip
8009 Bacc
8004 Miss Mitzie
8018 Grip
8011 Bug
8002 Luni
8012 Daizy
8005 Dazzle
8015 Bolt
8023 Lily
8001 Q-Tee

08 inch

Miniature Schnauzer

Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Toy Fox Terrier

Bichon Frise

Lowchen

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Russell Terrier

Bichon Frise
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Shih Tzu

Chinese Crested
Miniature Schnauzer
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Chinese Crested

Course Yardage:

Jeri Muntis
Karyn Dawes

Course Yardage:

Jennifer Lindsay
John Yamasaki
Tamar Fuhrer
Joanna McKim
Joanna McKim
Laura Turner
Kay Yamasaki
Liubov Kovaleva
Pam Metzger
Timmari Putti
Patty Wiedeman
Marian Drake
Joanna McKim
Alan Rowley
Lee Kusek
Sharon Norfleet
Lynn Shimada

Patty Wiedeman

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Course Time:

165

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:37:02 100 1st L] 18 0 0 0 0 0
0:46:06 100 2nd [ [J 9 O 0 O )

Course Time: 54

FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:27:72 100 st LI LI 26 O 0 O 0 0
0:28:16 100 2nd ) L) 25 O 0 0 0 0
0:29:22 100 a3rd L 24 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:03 100 4th =z O 0 0 0 0
0:33:55 100 ) 20 0O 0 O 0 0
0:38:88 100 L 15 0 0 0 0 0
0:41:14 100 12 O 0 0 0 0
0:43:06 100 1 10 O 0 O 0 0
0:44:94 100 L O 9 O 0 O 0 0
0:51:63 100 [] 2 O 0 O 0 0
No Time NO L1 o o 0 1 0o 1
No Time NO [ L O o 1 1 0o 1
0:25:02 NQ [ N 0O 0 O 1 0
0:28:65 NQ L o 0o 1 1 1 0
0:32:35 NQ L o o 1 1 1 0
0:38:21 NOQ [ 0O 0 2 0 0 0
0:48:36 NQ [ O 0o 1 2 2 0
0:66:20 NO [ L O 3 2 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

emeazer ] Gl Chapman e S3tUrday, April 21,2018 - JWW Class Scores
.......................... Course Yardage: 165  course Time: 54

Excellent 08 inch EALLTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

8003 Hana Papillon Alan Rowley 0:31:80 NO L (] ] 0 4 4 4 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

12010 Cricket
12005 Keira
12030 Kirby
12044 Imp
12011 Bender
12013 Recon

12 inch

Pumi

Standard Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

Course Yardage:

Shirley Russell
Beverly Wein

Karin Fastow
Rosemary Emberger
Nicole Carazo

Stephen Carazo

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Saturday, April 21, 2018 - JWW Class Scores
Course Time: 54

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:37:94 100 1st L] 16 O 0 O 0 0
0:38:15 100 2nd ] 15 0O 0 0 0 o0
0:40:75 100 3rd LI L 13 O 0 O 0 0
0:32:63 NO L1 o o 1 1 1 0
0:35:59 NO [ L O O 0 O 1 0
0:43:39 NO L) L O 0O 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

12034
12017
12022
12033
12018
12012
12009
12014
12003
12031
12023
12004
12026
12016
12029
12036
12021
12001
12032
12015

Shine
TheGenny
Noodle
Stella

Lily
Maple
Crystal
Panda
Meg
Kassie
Tallulah
Forrest
Sammy
Rodent
Dandini
Boo Weekly
Shimmer
Brooke
Bolt

Link

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

American Hairless Terrier

Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Poodle

Rat Terrier
Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested

Wire Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Terrier

Chinese Crested

American Eskimo Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Course Yardage:

Karyn Dawes

Jean Nichols Eichenlau

Anne Platt
Sharon Nasse
Chiyoko Tamada
Mary Obidinski
Michelle Kiernan
Karen Dickinson
Joe Punzalan
Nicole Carazo
Betsy Totten
Gary Dickinson
Liubov Kovaleva
Laurie Zurborg
Alan lzumi

Patty Wiedeman
Pandy Shore
Karen Gamboa
Judy Klar

Joy Slaughter

Course Time:

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Time Score Q
0:27:07 100 1st [
0:30:31 100 2nd [
0:30:38 100 3rd
0:30:42 100 ath U
0:31:76 100 O
0:31:87 100
0:32:25 100
0:32:59 100 O
0:35:68 100
0:36:52 100
0:37:15 100
0:39:80 100
0:51:64 100
ABSENT [ O
No Time NO [ N
No Time No L) O
0:26:54 NQ L) O
0:34:09 NO [ O
0:39:86 NOQ L O
0:40:69 NQ L O

[]

I Y e s I O O O

23
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
15
14
13
11

FAULTS

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O oo oo o o o o o

O N O P OPFP OO OO OO OO O OO 0o o o &

W

P N P O P P OO O O O O O O O O o o o o

P N O O O O O O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O o o o o o o ™’

O O O O P P OO OO 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O o o o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Course Time: —51

Excellent

12035 Rumor
12007 Rigby
12020 Tabatha
12041 Georgia
12008 Plum

12 inch

Beagle

Poodle

Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Border Terrier

Russell Terrier

Sharon Donald
Harriet Rodiger
Elaine B. Alston
Dana Marie Dacier

Barbara Berk

Time Score Q

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

0:44:27 NQ [ [
0:49:52 NQ [ [
0:50:07 NQ [ [
0:64:51 NO [ [
0:72:44 NO [ [

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

Place 2xQ/ Top25

[]

I R A

FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 1 2 1 0

0 2 1 0 0

0 3 1 1 0

39 2 2 3 0
63 1 1 0 0



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

178 course Time:

Master Preferred

16003 Clique
16029 Diesel
16002 Ripper
16035 Kymin
16030 Snorkel
16022 Rylee
16034 Coco
16017 Gem
16005 Kina
16033 Avery
16011 Missy
16043 Hops
16024 Miss Millie

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Flat-Coated Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
sal

Portuguese Water Dog

Teresa Rodney
Janelle Fuchigami
Terry Simons
Laura J Turner
Lara Schindler
George Stupar
Lynne Harris
Laurie Zurborg
Wendy M. Parker
Lindy Patrick
Faye Jacobs
Lara Schindler

Heather Kelly

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:24:45 100 1st 27 0 0 0 0 0
0:26:10 100 2nd 25 O 0 O 0 0
0:27:18 100 ard L) 24 0O 0 0 0 0
0:29:90 100 4th 22 O 0 o0 0 0
0:30:61 100 v 2 O 0 O 0 0
0:33:03 100 ] 18 O 0 0 0 0
0:35:31 100 LT 16 0O 0 0 0 0

ABSENT L) L O O 0 O 0 0

ABSENT L O O 0 0 0 0
0:36:75 NQ [ O o 1 1 1 0
0:40:10 NOQ U i 0o 1 0 2 0
0:41:96 NQ [ O o 1 2 1 0
0:56:83 NO [ O 12 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
Excellent/Master ] Gill Chapman Saturday, April 21, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

Course Time: 49

Master 16

FAULTS
W

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time

16014 TALENT
16046 Thief
16023 Andreu
16026 Todd
16012 Porter
16041 Getti
16021 Eddie
16015 Echo
16019 Jamie
16001 Rave
16016 Brio
16004 Miko
16031 Hustle
16037 Zoey
16038 Dany
16020 Beckett
16006 Lizzie
16032 Dashell
16025 Dorie
16044 Taylor
16007 Rookey
16018 Rosie

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Pyrenean Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Rat Terrier

Poodle

Brittany

Shetland Sheepdog

Beagle

Australian Shepherd

Welsh Terrier

Baseniji

Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pumi

Pumi

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog

Brittany

Smooth Fox Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Standard Schnauzer

Shannon Miller
Terry Simons
Katherine McGuire
Kim Simons
Mary Obidinski
Anne Platt

MJ Turner

Lanie Anderson
Gary Jones

Ann Grimes
Norma Guerin
Alyce Sumita
Kathy Sado

Patti Keating
Katherine Ogden
Barbara E. Miller
Kim Simons
Barbara Demko
MJ Turner
Annette Ankele
Lynn Berker

Julie Henry

0:22:08 100 1st
0:24:44 100 2nd
0:25:44 100 3rd
0:27:27 100 ¥ ath
0:27:37 100
0:29:12 100
0:29:91 100
0:32:94 100
0:34:96 100
0:36:37 100
0:36:63 100
ABSENT L
ABSENT L)
ABSENT L]
ABSENT L)
ABSENT L]
0:25:04 NO [
0:31:60 NO [
0:34:26 NQ [
0:40:59 NO [
0:41:26 NQ [
0:44:88 No L

S R CY A N YR

<] [

] K&

I Y o Y A A O W A

[]

e T I o A A R O R A O

26
24
23
21
21
19
19
16
14
12
12

O O O O O O O O O 0O O 0O o oo oo o o o o o

W O P B O O O OO O OO O OO OO0 o o o o &

P P O N O O O O O O OO O o o o o o o o o o

P O O N P P O O O O O O O O 0O O O O o o o o ™

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O 0O O 0O 0O o o o o o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Excellent Preferred

16036 Cope

Excellent

16028 Dazzle
16050 JEEP
16040 Sabi

Course Yardage:

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Farmer

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Cattle Dog Michele Smith

Bedlington Terrier Melody Steelman

Miniature American Shepherd David Minarovic

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Saturday, April 21, 2018

178 course Time: 52

Time Score Q
0:41:97 NO [
172 Course Time: 49

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Time Score o Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:28:53 100 1st [ O
No Time NO [ O O
0:43:78 NQ [ L O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 2 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0

0 5 4 2 0

0 1 0 0 0



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master Preferred

20033 Caicos
20014 Mardi
20034 Lulu
20035 Kaminari
20030 Missy

20 inch

Vizsla

Irish Setter
Poodle
Collie

Golden Retriever

Course Yardage:

Carol Keller
Catherine Dever
Jane Barack
Jana J. Monji

Michael Thomas

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

178  course Time: 55

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:31:63 100 1st ] 23 O 0 O 0 0
0:36:82 100 2nd [ L1 18 0O 0 0 0 o0
0:44:70 100 3rd 1 10 O 0 O 0 0
0:52:73 100 gth [ [ 2 O 0 o0 0 0
ABSENT L) L O O 0 O 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

20009
20006
20041
20028
20038
20022
20018
20001
20005
20025
20044
20031
20026
20050
20049
20012
20056
20055
20036
20040
20037
20017
20051
20004

Fargo
Flirt
Rio
Pico
Lark
Ziva
Rebel
Blue
Zipper
Rasta
Helper
OTTER
Stella
Ollie
Ditto
Fisher
Lizzy
Kidd
Greta
Sonic
Lani
Rumor
Tease
Sushi

20 inch

Vizsla
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Bearded Collie
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Standard Schnauzer

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Bernese Mountain Dog

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Carol Keller
Laura J Turner
Teri Chang
Dixie Hambrick
Rosemary Emberger
Ernie Rodriguez
Miriam Harthill
Susan Barrow
Ann Grimes
Mary Baum
Alyson Deines
Beverly Wein
Julee Blair
Lauren Jones
Teresa Rodney
Jodi Christy
Patti Keating
Lamartine Simons
Julee Blair
Noriko Aso
Nancy Gills

Lori Barbee

Jay Picking

Susan Humphrey

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

178 course Time: 47
Time Score Q
0:24:57 100 1st
0:26:31 100 2nd
0:27:11 100 3rd
0:27:18 100 ¥ ath
0:27:61 100
0:27:85 100
0:28:14 100
0:28:23 100
0:28:35 100
0:28:39 100
0:28:61 100
0:28:84 100
0:29:07 100
0:29:82 100
0:29:86 100
0:33:22 100
0:34:27 100
0:34:84 100
0:36:23 100

ABSENT ||

ABSENT L
0:23:63 NO L1
0:23:87 NO [
0:27:75 NO [

[]

]I & &I K]

R &I &I [

RO R RO OO

<[]

OO oo

[]

(O

22
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
13
12
12
10

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 OO0 oo oo o o o o o

O O O O OO O OO O OO O O 0o O 0o o o o o o o o &

W

O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

P P P O O O O O O O O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O o o o o o o ™’

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 0o oo o o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

20002 Dibs
20054 Jamee
20057 Holly
20013 Charis
20053 Mia
20011 Batman
20045 Kenny
20003 Skootz
20048 Emily

Excellent

20024 Mesa
20021 Halo
20058 Apple
20064 Fred
20042 Dakota
20016 Freya
20019 Zeke
20061 Zooom
20052 Nigel
20008 Gyro
20032 Desmond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey Steimle

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Samoyed

Golden Retriever

20 inch

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Boxer

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Standard Schnauzer

Deborah Cristiani
Andy Broberg
Sharon Williamson
Andrea Essig
John Zappe
Susan Humphrey
Brenda Farrington

Wes Ward

Course Yardage:

Brooke Ortale

Lisa Ortale

Diane Schlesinger
Reegan Ray

Phyllis Alvarez
Debbie Best

Gloria & Jay Picking
George Stupar
Martha Warnock
Jean Eichenlaub

Jeanie Marvin

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

0:27:82 NQ [
0:27:87 NQ [
0:30:98 NQ L
0:31:75 NQ [
0:31:78 NQ [
0:32:81 NQ [
0:36:67 NO [
0:40:86 NQ [
0:50:33 NO [
178  course Time: 47

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:23:90 100 1st
0:34:01 100 2nd
0:40:83 100 3rd
0:45:13 100 ¥ ath
0:50:34 91
ABSENT L)
0:28:57 NO [
0:30:86 NO [
0:39:52 NO [
0:43:50 NQ [
0:65:03 NO [

I T I O O A O
I T I O O A O

[]

I T I I Y A A O R O O
I T I I Y A A O R O O

[]

0 0 1 1 0
0 1 0 2 0
0 1 3 2 0
0 2 1 0 0
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 1 1 0
0 3 1 2 0
0 2 2 2 0
9 2 1 2 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
9 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 1 2 2 0
0 0 0 2 0
0 0 1 1 0
0 2 0 0 0
54 2 2 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Gill Chapman

Master

24013 Guile
24016 Archer
24010 Ticket
24005 Sierra
24012 Monster
24011 Desi
24009 Roxy
24004 Beau
24001 Magnum
24003 Polo

Excellent

24002 Bender
24007 Uma
24006 Sasha

Master

24901 Zooey
24902 Lily
24903 Hank

24 inch

Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Giant Schnauzer

Doberman Pinscher

Chesapeake Bay Retriever

Irish Setter
Weimaraner

Dalmatian

24 inch

Belgian Tervuren
Doberman Pinscher
Poodle

24C inch

Border Collie
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Course Yardage:

Olga Chaiko
Hilary Farris
Laurie Zurborg
Sharisse Chavez
Michelle Kiernan
Timmari Putti
Annette Monugian
Nancy Fenoglio
Vicki LePenske

Hilary Farris

Course Yardage:

Sarah Naia Stier
Lynn Wilson

Jerry Blum

Course Yardage:

Tracy England
Lynne Harris

Vee Balma

Course Time:

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
Saturday, April 21, 2018

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:27:06 100 st LI 0T 22 O 0 O 0 0
0:37:82 100 2nd [ 01 12 0O 0 0 0 o0
ABSENT [ L O O 0 O 0 0
ABSENT L) L O O 0 o0 0 0
No Time NO [ L O O 0 O 3 1
0:29:03 NO L) L O O 0 0 1 0
0:32:18 NO [ O 0o 1 o0 2 0
0:34:75 NQ [ O 0 0 0 1 0
0:40:16 NQ [ O 0O 1 0 )
0:51:96 NQ [ L O 3 0 0 0 0

178 course Time: 50
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:39:77 NO [ O 0o 1 o0 1 0
0:45:34 NO [ L O o 2 1 1 0
0:69:19 NO L1 o 57 2 0 0 0
178  course Time: 47

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:23:45 NQ [ O 0O 0 0 3 0
0:26:82 NQ L1 o 0o 1 0 1 0
0:33:75 NO [ O 0o 1 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Gill Chapman

Premier Preferred

8013 Riff

Premier

8021 NIKI
8020 Riff
8012 Daizy
8007 Boku

Premier Preferred

12030 Kirby

Premier

12014 Panda
12004 Forrest
12016 Rodent
12029 Dandini

08 inch

Miniature Schnauzer

08 inch

Bichon Frise
Lowchen
Papillon

Bichon Frise

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

12 inch

Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Terrier

Jeri Muntis

John Yamasaki
Tamar Fuhrer
Alan Rowley

Kay Yamasaki

Karin Fastow

Karen Dickinson
Gary Dickinson
Laurie Zurborg

Alan Izumi

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
Saturday, April 21, 2018

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:42:43 100 1st 1 [ O 0 O 0 0
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:33:53 100 ¥ 1st [ 0O 0 0 0 0
0:33:17 NO [ L O o 1 1 1 0
0:37:84 NQ [ O o 0 1 0 0
0:48:66 NQ [ L O o 1 2 1 0
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:48:24 NO [T O 0O 1 0 0 0
FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:35:31 100 ¥ 1st [ O 0 O 0 0
0:47:47 100 2nd [ [J 0O 0 0 0 0
ABSENT [ L O O 0 O 0 0
0:37:11 NQ [ L O o 0 2 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Gill Chapman

Premier Preferred

16034 Coco
16017 Gem
16030 Snorkel
16047 Poppins

Premier

16014 TALENT
16032 Dashell

16 inch

Border Collie
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

16 inch

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Lynne Harris
Laurie Zurborg
Lara Schindler

Miki Shannon

Shannon Miller

Barbara Demko

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Saturday, April 21, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:40:56 100 1st [ O 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0 0 0
0:40:41 NQ [ L O o o0 1 0 0
0:47:30 NO L1 o 3 0 0 0 0
FAULTS l

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:34:55 NQ [ L O o 1 1 1 0
0:47:22 NQ [ N 9 2 5 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

.. 1l Chapman v 0Urday, April 21,2018 | - JWW Class Scores
Premier Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

20020 Rio Australian Shepherd Wes Ward 0:48:47 100 st O L 0O 0 0 0 o0
Premier 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

20044 Helper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Alyson Deines 0:34:84 100 1st L 0 0 0 0 0
20018 Rebel Bearded Collie Miriam Harthill 0:35:40 100 ond U 0O 0 0 0 0
20022 Ziva All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ernie Rodriguez 0:35:43 100 3rd U] 0 0 0 0 0
20041 Rio Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:36:61 100 ath [ 0O 0 O 0 0
20001 Blue Vizsla Susan Barrow 0:36:64 100 NN 0 0 0 0 0
20040 Sonic Border Collie Noriko Aso ABSENT L OO 0 0 0 0 0
20038 Lark Poodle Rosemary Emberger No Time NO [ (] ] 0O 4 2 3 1
20017 Rumor Border Collie Lori Barbee 0:33:01 NQ L1 o o 1 0 0 0
20054 Jamee Border Collie Deborah Cristiani 0:35:27 NO E OO 0 0 0 1 0
20028 Pico Vizsla Dixie Hambrick 0:36:31 NQ L1 o 0 2 1 1 0
20025 Rasta Portuguese Water Dog Mary Baum 0:36:56 NO Q (] ] 0O 0 0 1 0
20004 Sushi Border Collie Susan Humphrey 0:39:26 No L) Hp o 1 1 0 0
20006 Flirt Golden Retriever Laura J Turner 0:42:20 NO [ OO 3 1 3 1 0
20015 Trip Golden Retriever Miki Shannon 0:43:94 NQO [] O 6 0 0 0 0
20056 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating 0:44:64 NOQ U] (] ] 9 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Premier Gill Chapman Saturday, April 21, 2018 - JWW Class Scores
s A i Y s P SO o LN 2125S DCOTES
Premier 24 inch EAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24010 Ticket Border Collie Laurie Zurborg ABSENT [ OO 0 0 0 0 0
24013 Guile Border Collie Olga Chaiko No Time NOQ L OO o 0 1 0o 1
24011 Desi Doberman Pinscher Timmari Putti 0:39:10 NO [ (] ] o o 1 1 0
24016 Archer Dalmatian Hilary Farris 0:48:48 NO [ O 9 1 2 0 0
Premier 24C inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24901 Zooey Border Collie Tracy England 0:41:13 NO [] (] ] 0 0 1 1 0
24902 Lily Border Collie Lynne Harris 0:58:07 NO [] 0O 51 4 3 3 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Open | Gill Chapman Saturday, April 21, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

Open Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

8029 Angus Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Sandra Mills 0:68:76 NO L (] ] 4 6 1 1 0
Open 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

8008 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge W/D - AIS Q L] O] 0 0 0 0 0
8024 Geordi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Aiden Lee No Time NQ E O O 0 1 2 3 1
8028 Cricket All American Dog/Mixed Bree Charmaine Tong-Kauf 0:32:91 NO L 0 O o 1 1 1 0
Open Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12024 Katie Miniature American Shepherd Melinda Dayhuff 0:25:14 100 1st O [ 0 0 0 0 0
Open 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12039 Cleo Beagle Lisa Jones No Time NO [ O 0o 1 o0 0 1
12042 Slick Lowchen Lauren Jones 0:41:26 NQ [ O 0 2 0 0 0
Open Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16048 Rica Australian Shepherd Judy Greco 0:27:57 100 1st [ [ 0 0 0 0 0
Open 16 inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16008 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn Berker 0:29:17 100 1st L [ 0 0 0 0 0
16049 Rascal Miniature American Shepherd Kathy Sado 0:31:66 NO L] O O 0 1 1 0 0
16052 Gadzooks  Pumi Shirley Russell 0:41:95 NQ [ O 4 3 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Gill Chapman

Open Preferred

20079 Flower
20029 Alex

Open

20063 Chase
20062 Enzo
20076 Score
20065 Abby

Open

24014 Tucker

20 inch

Poodle

Bernese Mountain Dog

20 inch

Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

24 inch

German Wirehaired Pointer

Jane Barack

Thia Cochran

Wes Ward
Joyce Bailey
Teresa Rodney

James Marlow

Donald J Anderson

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:46:69 NO [ O O
0:47:19 NQ L OO
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:25:61 100 1st 1 [
No Time NOQ L O O
0:27:26 NO [ O O
0:28:63 NQ [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:69:51 No L) OO

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 5 1 3 0

2 0 0 2 0
FAULTS l

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 3 1 1 1

0 1 0 1 0

0 2 1 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R w = E
56 5 0 0 0



Novice | Gill Chapman

Novice Preferred

8034 Royal

Novice B

8030 JESSE
8035 Jasmine
8032 Barnaby
8033 Jinks

Novice Preferred

12040 Santana

Novice B

12038 Rudy

08 inch

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Margaret Mazotta

08 inch

Papillon
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Russell Terrier

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

12 inch

Lee Kusek
Lynn Shimada
Alan Holtz

Barbara Berk

Ranaye Kahn

Miniature American Shepherd Patsy Needham

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:35:51 100 1st [ [
Time Score o Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:17:00 100 1st 1 [
No Time NO [ O O
No Time NOQ L O O
No Time NO [ 0 O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:20:02 NO [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:23:29 100 1st 1 [

FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 1
FAUIL TS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 2 0
FAUI TS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Gill Chapman

Novice Preferred

16056 Pumpkin
16055 Dart

Novice B

16054 Lyra

Novice A

16059 Reverend

16 inch

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

16 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Ellen Massie

Franz Miller

Dawn Meyer

Ranaye Kahn

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
Saturday, April 21, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:37:92 100 1st L) L 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NOQ L L O O 0 0 0 1

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W F E
0:33:83 No L) 0o 0 3 0 0 0

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:34:32 NO [ N 0 2 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Gill Chapman

Novice Preferred

20068 Lilloete
20074 Luna
20069 Brutus
20067 Hawk

Novice B

20075 June
20066 Mars
20073 Quinn

Novice A

20071 Tola
20077 Ora

20 inch

Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

20 inch

English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

20 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Lamartine Simons
Cintia Segovia
Marilyn Fullen

Cyndy Carlton

Jodi Christy
Luisa Lamore

Connie Rodriguez

Kim Gotfredson

Cyndy Carlton

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Saturday, April 21, 2018

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:42:05 NO [ O O
0:47:65 NQ [ [ O
0:49:75 NO [ O O
0:59:26 No L) O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:17:20 100 1st 1 [
0:20:37 95 2nd [ LI

ABSENT [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:24:43 100 ¥ ast 1 [
0:20:83 NO L] [ O

FAULTS
Time R W F E
0 1 2 5 0
5 1 2 1 0
7 2 4 6 0
17 1 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0
O 1 0 0 O
0O 0 O 0 O
FAULTS |
Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



